STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 680

The Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Market Abuse) Regulations 2016

PART 3

Other amendments to legislation

CHAPTER 1

Amendments to primary legislation

Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001

13.—(1) The Criminal Justice and Police Act 2001 ^{M1} is amended as follows.

(2) In section 57(1)(o) M2 (retention of seized items), for "section 176A M3 " substitute " sections 122E and 176A ".

(3) In section 66(5)(i) (general interpretation of Part 2), for "section 176(5)" substitute "sections 122D(3) and 176(5)".

(4) In section 68(2)(f) (application to Scotland), for "section 176(5)" substitute "sections 122D(3) and 176(5)".

(5) In Part 1 of Schedule 1 (powers of seizure to which section 50 applies), before paragraph 69 and after the italic heading before it, insert—

"68A. The power of seizure conferred by section 122D(3) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (entry of premises under warrant).".

Marginal Citations

- M1 2001 c. 16.
- M2 Section 57(1)(o) was amended by paragraph 92 of Schedule 18 to the Financial Services Act 2012.
- M3 Section 176A of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 was inserted by paragraph 15 of Schedule 12 to the Financial Services Act 2012.

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Market Abuse) Regulations 2016, Section 13.